



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[3462]

FRIDAY ,THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE G.NARENDAR

SECOND APPEAL NO: 451/2024

Between:

Mutyala Rangachari, and Others

...APPELLANT(S)

AND

Sunkara Sitamahalakshmi and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Appellant(S):

1. PILLIX LAW FIRM

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. SAMANTHA KRISHNA SRIRAMAKAVACHAM

The Court made the following:

I.A.No.1 of 2024

Dispensed with for the present.

Second Appeal No.451 of 2024

The matter is listed for Admission.

Heard the learned Counsel for the Appellants.

The substantial questions of law arise for consideration in this
Second Appeal are:

- 1) Whether the Suit is maintainable against the Municipal Corporation in the absence of a statutory notice under Section 685 of the G.H.M.C. Act, 1965?
- 2) Whether the trial Court was right in holding that the failure on the part of the 2nd defendant to take action is ground enough to

dispense with notice as mandated under Section 685 of the GHMC Act, 1965?

Hence, **ADMIT.**

I.A.No.2 of 2024

List next week for consideration.

GN,J.
CS